
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 10/05/16 1st Payment 1,369,681
2nd Payment 1,438,165

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 1,510,073
DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 1,585,576

5th Payment 1,664,855
1 09/21/16 Wed $22,462,360 $28,038,848 $40,000,000 $26,845,638 1.490 3.8% 3.8% 6th Payment 1,748,098
2 09/24/16 Sat $25,267,522 $40,403,277 $50,000,000 $33,921,303 1.474 4.2% 7.8% 7th Payment 1,835,503
3 09/28/16 Wed $23,116,626 $51,990,643 $60,000,000 $40,705,563 1.474 3.9% 11.4% 8th Payment 1,927,278
4 10/01/16 Sat $27,058,640 $64,531,079 $70,000,000 $48,242,591 1.451 4.5% 15.4% 9th Payment 2,023,642

5 10/05/16 Wed $24,977,514 $76,855,866 $80,000,000 $55,134,390 1.451 4.2% 19.0% 10th Payment 2,124,824
6 10/08/16 Sat $29,147,567 $91,238,304 $91,000,000 $62,700,000 1.451 4.9% 22.9% 11th Payment 2,231,065
7 10/12/16 Wed $27,392,840 $103,431,901 $256,999,990 $177,100,000 1.451 4.6% 26.4% 12th Payment 2,342,619
8 10/15/16 Sat $30,494,185 $116,708,925 $256,999,991 $177,119,222 1.451 5.1% 30.2% 13th Payment 2,459,750
9 10/19/16 Wed $28,535,395 $129,133,102 $256,999,992 $177,119,223 1.451 4.8% 33.5% 14th Payment 2,582,737

10 10/22/16 Sat $33,116,684 $143,551,950 $256,999,993 $177,119,223 1.451 5.5% 37.2% 15th Payment 2,711,874
11 10/26/16 Wed $30,047,771 $156,634,608 $256,999,994 $177,119,224 1.451 5.0% 40.3% 16th Payment 2,847,468
12 10/29/16 Sat $34,772,519 $171,774,399 $256,999,995 $177,119,225 1.451 5.8% 43.8% 17th Payment 2,989,841
13 11/02/16 Wed $34,554,937 $186,819,456 $256,999,996 $177,119,225 1.451 5.7% 47.0% 18th Payment 3,139,333
14 11/05/16 Sat $37,703,842 $203,235,531 $256,999,997 $177,119,226 1.451 6.2% 50.3% 19th Payment 3,296,300
15 11/09/16 Wed $38,874,304 $220,161,220 $256,999,998 $177,119,227 1.451 6.4% 53.5% 20th Payment 3,461,115
16 11/12/16 Sat $45,003,306 $239,755,447 $256,999,999 $177,119,227 1.451 7.4% 56.9% 21st Payment 3,634,170
17 11/16/16 Wed $50,855,365 $261,897,633 $257,000,000 $177,119,228 1.451 8.3% 60.5% 22nd Payment 3,815,879
18 11/19/16 Sat $55,129,050 $285,900,562 $288,000,000 $198,500,000 1.451 9.0% 64.1% 23rd Payment 4,006,673
19 11/23/16 Wed $55,645,940 $310,128,542 $311,000,000 $214,300,000 1.451 9.1% 67.4% 24th Payment 4,207,006
20 11/26/16 Sat $55,928,421 $334,479,512 $333,000,000 $229,500,000 1.451 9.1% 70.3% 25th Payment 4,417,357
21 11/30/16 Wed $62,573,860 $361,723,876 $361,000,000 $248,800,000 1.451 10.2% 73.3% 26th Payment 4,638,225
22 12/03/16 Sat $65,369,138 $390,185,291 $390,000,000 $268,800,000 1.451 10.6% 76.2% 27th Payment 4,870,136
23 12/07/16 Wed $92,171,295 $430,316,238 $422,000,000 $290,800,000 1.451 14.6% 79.6% 28th Payment 5,113,643
24 12/10/16 Sat $127,469,820 $485,815,997 $478,000,000 $329,400,000 1.451 19.6% 83.6% 29th Payment 5,369,325
25 12/14/16 Wed $184,342,590 $566,077,892 $570,000,000 $392,800,000 1.451 27.1% 88.1% 30th Payment 5,637,791
26 12/17/16 Sat $242,192,658 $0 $505,000,001 $348,035,838 1.451 33.9% 92.1%

Total 91,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $27,600,000

COVERAGE

Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.
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